
OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (GENERAL), 
JA WAHARLAL NEHRU CUSTOM HOUSE NHAV A SHEV A, DIST. - RAIGAD, 

MAHARASHTRA - 400 707. 

F. No.: S/6-Misc-03/2013-14-EXP-FSP-JNCH 
DIN-20231078NX0000055051 

Date: 23.10.2023 

CORRIGENDUM TO PUBLIC NOTICE NO. 94/2023 DATED 20. 10.2023 

Sub: Procedure for revalidation/ new registration of Self-Sealing Permission in EDI 
system by FSP Cell for Electronic sealing of containerized cargo at factory or 
warehouse premises - reg. 

************ 
Attention of the Exporters, Cu stom Brokers and all concerned is invited to Public 

Notice No . 94 /2023 dated 20 .10.2023 issued by the competent au thority. 

In the said Public Notice , the word "Principal Commissioner of Customs 
(General)" wherever occu rs, shall be read as "Commissioner of Customs (General)" . 

Rest of the conten t of the said Public Notice remains unchanged. 

Copy to: 

arbyal) 
Commissioner of Customs (General) 

JNCH, Nhava Sheva 

1. Chief Commissioner of Customs, JNCH, Mumbai Zone-II. 
2 . Pr . Commissioner of Customs NS-I, JNCH, Mumbai Zone-II. 
3 . Commissioner of Customs NS-II, NS-III , NS-IV, NS-V JNCH, Mumbai Zone-II . 
4. All Addl. /Joint Commissioners of Customs, JNCH, Mumbai Zone-II . 
5. All Deputy/ Asstt. Commissioners of Customs, JNCH, Mumbai Zone-II . 
6 . All the members of the trade . 
7. Website of JNCH. 
8. Guard File. 



{"type":"Imported Other","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":true}

